+13106418798

P.004/004 T-203 F-018

235.2-US-RX FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION 1768 Automation Parkway San Jose, California 95131		JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION 430 North McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035	
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? 🛛 No	
	of conveyance: er: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS		
Execution	Date:		
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this c	locument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Parent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		6,658,035	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name: Address:	George H. Gates GATES & COOPER LLP 6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050 Los Angeles, CA 90045	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-049 of Gates and Cooper LLP.	
		<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 50-0494.</li> </ol>	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:		
To the l	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

George H. Gates

Name of Person Signing

ignature

August 13, 2008

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: One

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0668

700381221

Name: Barbara Senty

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:	Thomas Beck Mason et al.	Docket:	G&C 235.2-US-RX
Serial No.:	09/614,375	Filed:	July 12, 2000
Patent No.:	6,658,035	Issue Date:	December 2, 2003
Title:	TUNABLE LASER SOURCE W	VITH INTEGRATE	D OPTICAL AMPLIFIER

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certity that this correspondence is being filed via facsimile transmission to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 13, 2008</u> By: <u>Buttant</u>

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing a Request for Change of

Assignee Address for an Assignment recorded on July 22, 2008, Reel/Frame 021266/0423.

The requested change of address for the Assignee, JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION, is

shown in **Bold** as follows:

JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION 430 North McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035

G&C 235.2-US-RX

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0669

1

Correction of the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and issuance of a corrected

Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document are respectfully solicited.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas Beck Mason et al.

By their attorneys,

GATES & COOPER LLP

Howard Hughes Center 6701 Center Drive West, Suite 1050 Los Angeles, California 90045 (310) 641-8797

7 By:

Name: George H. Gates Reg. No.: 33,500 GHG/bjs

Date: <u>August 13, 2008</u>

G&C 235.2-US-RX

PATENT REEL: 021380 FRAME: 0670

2